900272934 11/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN HEALTH AND WELLNESS, LLC		11/25/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walgreen Company
Street Address:	200 Wilmot Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85840317	IWAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8472950539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 847-400-7706

Email: netanelmazor@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: AMERICAN HEALTH AND WELLNESS, LLC

Address Line 1: 736 N. Western Ave. Suite 314
Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Netanel Mazor
Signature:	/NETANEL MAZOR/
Date:	11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=iWag TM Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 858

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Health and Wellness, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 736 N. Western Avenue, Suite 314, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark and application listed below:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
	85840317	February 7, 2013

(hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 desires to acquire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and application listed above.

AMERICAN HEALTH AND WELLNESS, LLC	WALGREEN CO.
By:	By:
Name:	Name: Cary M. Pumphrey
Title:	Title: Director, Intellectual Property
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/26/2013